

Bill to:

- RXO Inc
- ,
- ,
- ,

Invoice Date: 01/29/2024 Invoice #: 14432084 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 02/29/2024

| Date | Customer Ref # | Origin - Destination | Quantity | Rate | Amount |
|------------|----------------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 01/26/2024 | | 23101 Hwy 51, Crystal Springs, MS, USA - 41958 Nebraska 2, Ravenna, NE, USA | | | |
| | | | 1 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 |

TOTAL

\$1,900.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092



LZ14432084

Load Confirmation 14432084



| CARRIER INFORMATION | | CONTACT INFORMATION | | |
|---------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|-----------------|--|
| Carrier | Contact | RXO, Inc. | After Hours | |
| BRZ | NA NA | Hunter Mannen | 571-366-8922 | |
| Burbank, IL 60459 | 7083035150 | 734-757-2104 | ann2ops@rxo.com | |
| | CONOR@rtbrz.com | hunter.mannen@rxo.com | | |

| PAYMENT | | |
|------------------------|-----------|--|
| Carrier Pay Breakdown | | Bill To Address |
| LNH Line Haul Flat | \$1900.00 | RXO |
| | | PO Box 49069 |
| | | Charlotte, NC 28277 |
| Total Carrier Pay | \$1900.00 | |
| | | Please refer to section Paperwork Submission for options on where to send your Invoice, POD and accessorial receipts (if applicable) for payments |

| AGREEMENT Please sign and complete this form to submit as your invoice. | | | | | | |
|--|----------------|-----------|-----------|-------------------|--|--|
| Driver Name | Driver Phone # | Tractor # | Trailer # | Carrier Invoice # | | |
| | | 835 | W94922 | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Signature

Carrier will perform the transportation described in this load confirmation subject to and in accordance with the Motor Carrier Transportation Agreement between Carrier and RXO, Inc. (the "Agreement"), which is incorporated herein by reference. Carrier acknowledges that RXO, Inc.'s customers or shippers may have special requirements for this shipment. By accepting the shipment described in this load confirmation, Carrier agrees to the rates and charges stated in this load confirmation and to special requirements communicated to Carrier by RXO, Inc., its customer or the shipper.





LZ14432084

Load Confirmation 14432084



Sign up

| ORDER INFORMATION | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|---------------------|---------------|-----------|-------|------------|--|--|
| Order # | Total Weight (lbs.) | Equipment | Temp | Refer | ence # | | |
| 14432084 | 25000.00 | Van - 53 Feet | N/A - N/A | BM | 0020998492 | | |

| STOP | STOP DETAIL | | | | | | |
|------|------------------------------|---|---------------|---|----------------------------|--|--|
| Туре | Date/Time | Name and Address | Commodity | Weight (Ibs)/Cases/Dims | Reference # | | |
| PU | 01/26/24 08:00 - 16:00 | Averitt 23101 HWY 51 S Crystal Springs, MS 39059 | PLASTIC RESIN | 25000 (26) Dim: 44.00 × 44.00 × 59.00 | PO 20998492 PU 85607904 | | |
| SO | 01/29/24 08:00 - 14:00 | SUN TECH INDUSTRIES (0000035271) 41958 HIGHWAY 2 Ravenna, NE 68869 | PLASTIC RESIN | 25000 (26) Dim: 44.00 × 44.00 × 59.00 | | | |

NOTES

Order Notes

Service Expectations: Carrier must arrive and check in 30 minutes early for all scheduled appointments. There is no grace period with being late. If carrier is late they will have to wait until the next earliest available appointment time and no additional funds will be awarded. Detention will start 2 hours from the scheduled appointment time. If Autotracking/Macro Point is not accepted or discontinued in transit, there will be a \$300 fine. Late pickup or delivery will result in a \$300 fine unless there is supporting documentation for a mechanical failure or act of nature PLEASE REVIEW ALL NOTES WITH DISPATCH AND DRIVER. DRIVERS NOT RECEIVING THE MACROPOINT TEXT? CALL (855) 755-4400 AND PRESS OPTION 1. AUTOTRACKING/MACROPOINT IS MANDATORY FOR ALL LOADS. NO ACCESSORIALS WILL BE PAID WITHOUT Autotracking/MACROPOINT BEING ACCEPTED.

Paperwork must be submitted within 48 hours of delivery : Rate will be reduced by \$ 150 for late or missing POD/BOL.

POD required : POD must be received by RXO within 48 hours of delivery

Book loads with RXO Connect

Get real-time access to thousands of available loads.





Load Confirmation 14432084



Sign up

BOL required : BOL must be received by RXO within 24 hours of delivery

BOL required : BOL for each PO must be signed

BOL required : In and out times must be signed by shipper or consignee

Receipts required for any accessorial reimbursement : Must submit receipts for accessorials within 48 hours of delivery to get reimbursement

Receipts required for any accessorial reimbursement : Lumper receipts required

Auto tracking required : Tracking frequency: 30 mins

Auto tracking required : \$ 300 fine if not auto-tracked

Notify RXO immediately of any issue that will delay delivery

TONU: \$150 : Trailer rejections will not be paid TONU

TONU: \$150 : In order to qualify for tonu, driver must be dispatched by rxo prior to arriving to the shipper

Detention : Grace period hours: 2

Detention : Compensation per hour: \$25

Detention : Max hours reimbursement: 8

Detention : Broker must be notified prior to detention beginning

Detention : Layover after 8 hours

Layover compensation: \$150

Contact RXO if overweight before leaving shipper.

Damaged product must be reported to RXO by driver prior to leaving shipper or receiver.

Any discrepancies must be reported to RXO by driver before leaving facility.

Notify RXO immediately of any rejected material.

Location Notes

INSTRUCTIONS

RXO Requirements

Carriers must provide RXO with timely updates of arrival/departure at all stops and while in transit by utilizing a method of auto tracking or by calling 833-TRAK RXO (1-833-872-5796).

Any discrepancies or incident affecting transportation such as overages, shortages, damages, trailer seal discrepancies, failure of any temperature control equipment or other conditions that may render (or may have rendered) food unsafe during transportation, or detention must be reported immediately. All accessorial charges must be reported within 24 hours of delivery to be reimbursed.

Paperwork Submission

For faster processing, submit your paperwork by Transflo \$Velocity or Transflo Mobile (use RXO broker code of "XPOLV"). Follow instructions@rxo.com. For slower processing, submit your paperwork by email to carrierpaperwork@rxo.com, or by fax to (704) 626-3455.

Please clearly follow the instructions you have been provided to prevent delay in payment.

RXO offers Quick Pay options for USD and CAD carriers. If interested in getting processed within 2, 7 or 15 days please reach out to Quickpaysetup@rxo.com for additional information. Please note that setup can take up to 15 business days.

Book loads with RXO Connect

Get real-time access to thousands of available loads.





Load Confirmation 14432084



RXO offers exclusive discounts through the RXO Extra program. Click here to check out savings on fuel, maintenance and tires, factoring and more.

Notice of Assignments, Letters of Release and change of address request are to be submitted to carrierpayupdate@rxo.com to be updated. Failure to do so may result in delayed payment.



| | STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM ORIGINAL - Not Negotiable PAGE | | | | 01 |
|---|--|--|---|--------------------------------------|--|
| SHIPPER NO CARRIER SHIP FROM |). | ORIGINAL - Not Negotiabl | B/L NO. SHIP DATE | 85607904 01/26/2024 0002345152 | |
| Condition of contract condition of contract for the mutual age to be performed rail will be performed the performe | subject t lents of seession bereund ant, or (2 leneby be this ship | | of this Bill of Lading, the property described below, in apparent inch said carrier the word carrier being understood through the said carrier the word carrier being understood through to pestimation, and a ton is could be any time interested in the said set form (1) in Unform Freight Classifications in e homen, including those on the back thereof, set forth in t and accepted for himself and his assigns. | nt good order, except as not | d (contents and any person or said destination, tal every service fits is a rail or a nch governs the |
| CONSIGNED TO (for purpose of notification only)MAIL FREIGHT BILL TO (Prepaid only):SUN TECH INDUSTRIESWESTLAKE COMPOUNDS LLC41958 HIGHWAY 2WESTLAKE CENTERRAVENNA NE 688692801 POST OAK BLVD., Ste. 600HOUSTON TX 77056(PREPAID) EMAIL FREIGHT BILL TO ACCOUNTSPAYABLE@WESTLAKE.COM | | | | | |
| DESTINATI | and the second second | AVENNA, NE | | 35271 | |
| | R | | VEHICLE OR | | |
| _ | CAF | RIER RXO CAPACITY SOLUTIONS LL | C CAR NO. | | 3 |
| PACKAGES | НМ | DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL UV-6680 WHITE 476"R" | L MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS | (SUB. TO CORR.) | CLASS OR RATE |
| 13 | | 8201270B | NET WT.(LB) | 21,013 | - |
| | | Batch # 0001256606 613 0001510200 20,400 | LB LB | | |
| 13 | | GROSS WT:22066(LB) NET WT:21013(LB) DELIVERY DATE : 01/29/2024 | TARE WT:1053(LB) | | Ŕ |
| | | | | | |
| RETURN CAR WHEN EMPTY TO: The description and weight indicated on this bill of lading are correct. Subject to verification by the | | | | | |
| TRANSIT BILLING INFORMATION (where applicable) Eastern Weighing and Inspection Bureau W/B NO. DATED Southern Weighing and Inspection Bureau | | | | | |
| * If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight." NOTE - Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding per exceeding to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper tothereby specifically state to the property is | | | | | |
| By signing this Bill of Lading, Carrier acknowledges possession of placards and information for hazardous materials described above. This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked, and labove-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, regulations of the Department of Transportation. Shipper, Per: MIKE MCCARDE Agent, Per: Carrier Per: Carrier Per: | | | | | ered to the on the hall sign the ke delivery of |



| SHIPPER NO. CARRIER SHIP FROM RECEIVED subject condition of contents of the performed nereus rail walls paper of this shi CONSIGNED TO (SUN TECH IN 41958 HIGHW. RAVENNA NE | for purpose of notification only) DUSTRIES AY 2 | tiable PAGE B/L NO. SHIP DATE | int pood order, except as note not this contract as meaning nother carrier on the route to sall or any or said property, it affect on the date hereor, it it the classification or tariff wh | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| | | (PREPAID)EMAIL FREIGHT BILL T ACCOUNTSPAYABLE@WESTLAKE.COM | 0 | |
| and the second se | RAVENNA, NE | | 35271 | |
| F | | EQUIPMENT CODE Dry Van VEHICLE OR | | |
| CA | RRIER RXO CAPACITY SOLUTIONS | LLC CAR NO. ECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS | WEIGHT | CLASS OR |
| PACKAGES HM | UV-6680 WHITE 476"R" | ECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS | WEIGHT (SUB. TO CORR.) | CLASS OR RATE |
| 13 | 8201270B | NET WT.(LB) | 21,013 | |
| | Batch # 0001256606 6 0001510200 20,4 | 513 LB 100 LB | | |
| 13 | GROSS WT:22066(LB) NET WT:21013(LB) DELIVERY DATE : 01/29/2024 | TARE WT:1053(LB) 4 | | Ŕ |
| | | | | |
| RETURN CAR WI VIA | I HEN EMPTY TO: S INFORMATION (where applicable) | The description and weight indicated on this bill of lading are correct. Subject to verification by the Eastern Weighing and Inspection Bureau Western Weighing and Inspection Bureau | | u: Te |
| W/B NO. | DATED | Southern Weighing and Inspection Bureau as applicable, according to agreement. | | |
| bill of lading shall state w NOTE - Where the rate i writing the agreed or dec The agreed or declared w be not exceeding | whether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight." s dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in lared value of the property. value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to per | For Hazardous Materials (or Dangerous Goods) Incident Spill, Leak, Fire, Exposure, or Accident Call 24-hour Number CHEMTRECCCN 859256 +1 703-741-5970/1-800-424-9300 | If charges are to be prepa stamp here, " To be Prepa PPD | d, write or aid." |
| This is to certify that the marked, and labeled and regulations of the Depart | above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, | Received \$ to apply in prepayment of the charges on the property described herein. Agent on Cashier Per (The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid.) | Subject to Section 7 of 0 this shipment is to be delivi- consignee without recourse consignor, the consignor si following statement: The carrier shall not ma this shipment without paym and all other lawful charges Shipper - MIKE MCCARDLE | ered to the on the hall sign the ke delivery of ent of freight |

CS CamScanner